34 

SECTION 2. SPECIAL LANGUAGE.  NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS 35 

CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. REENTRY 36 

CENTER GRANTS. The Department of Corrections shall budget, allocate, and 1 

expend up to five hundred six thousand dollars ($506,000) from the Division 2 

of Community Correction Fund Account for reentry center grants appropriated 3 

in this Act. 4 

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 5 

2026 through June 30, 2027. 6 

7 

SECTION 3. COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER LAWS.